

Ramesh Kumar and another vs. State of H.P. and others

CWP No. 10390 of 2024

18.09.2024 Present:

M/s Hirdaya Ram, Suresh Saini, Rajendera Gulati, Advocates, for the petitioners.

Mr. Raj Kumar Negi, Additional Advocate General, for respondent No.1.

Ms. Archana Dutt, Advocate, for respondent No. 2 & 3.

Presently notices are only being issued to respondents No. 1 to 3. Mr. Raj Kumar Negi, learned Additional Advocate General and Ms. Archana Dutt, Advocate, appear and waive service of notice on behalf of respondent No.1 and respondents No. 2 & 3, respectively. No notice is being issued to private respondent No.4, at this stage. Reply/instructions be filed/obtained by the next date of hearing.

List on **4th October, 2024**.

CMP No. 17295 of 2024

Any appointment made shall be subject to the outcome of the present petition. The application stands disposed of.

CMP No. 17296 of 2024

The applicants-petitioners are exempted from filing the complete copy of Annexure P-4 annexed with the petition, at this stage, subject to filing of the same within seven days, as and when directed to do so. The application stands disposed of.

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

September 18, 2024
tarun