

**Ramesh Kumar & Anr. Vs. State of HP & Ors.**

**CWP No. 10390 of 2024**

04.10.2024 Present: Mr. Rajendera Gulati, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Raj Kumar Negi, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No. 1/State.

Ms. Ranjna Pathania, Advocate, vice Ms. Archana Dutt, Advocate, for respondents No. 2 and 3.

Reply, as prayed, be filed within four weeks.

List thereafter.

**4<sup>th</sup> October, 2024**  
(Shamsh Tabrez)

**( Bipin C. Negi )**  
**Judge**