

Ramesh Kumar and anr. Vs. Stat eof HP and ors

CWP No. 10390 of 2024

04.01.2025 Present: Mr. S.S. Saini and Mr. Rajendera Gulati,
Advocates, for the petitioners.

Mr. Sikandar Bhushan, Ms. Leena Guleria
and Ms. Menka Raj Chauhan, Deputy
Advocates General for respondent No.1-State.

Mr. Arun Kaushal, Advocate vice Ms. Archana
Dutt, Advocate, for respondents No.2 and 3.

CMP No. 22536 of 2024

The application is primarily with the prayer
to bring on record additional documents, which have
come into being after the filing of the writ petition.

Taking note of the pleadings, the application
is allowed to the extent of placing appended documents
on record. Application to stand disposed of.

CMP No. 22572 of 2024

Application is disposed of with a direction to
file complete copies of the documents in issue before the
next date of hearing.

CWP No.10390 of 2024

Learned Deputy Advocate General states that
respondent No.1 does not want to file any reply. Learned
counsel for respondents No.2 and 3 prays for and is
granted four weeks' further time for filing reply. This,
however, shall be the final opportunity for the purpose.

List after winter vacation.

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge

January 04, 2025
(R.Atal)