

Ramesh Kumar and Anr. Vs. State of HP & Ors.

CWP No.10390 of 2024

19.03.2025 Present: Mr. Mayank Sharma, Advocate, proxy counsel for the petitioners.

Ms. Leena Guleria and Mr. Sikandar Bhushan, Deputy Advocates General, for respondents No. 1 -State.

Mr. Abhijeet Singh Chauhan, Advocate, proxy counsel for respondents No. 2 and 3.

Despite grant of final opportunity, respondents No. 2 and 3 have not filed reply.

At the request of learned proxy counsel for the petitioners, list the matter after ten days.

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge

March 19, 2025
(R.Atal)