

Ramesh Kumar & Anr. Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

CWP No.10390 of 2024

11.04.2025 Present: Mr. Suresh Saini, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Ms. Menka Raj Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for respondent No.1-State.

Mr. Nitin Thakur, Advocate, for respondents No.2 and 3.

Following order was passed in the matter on
19.03.2025:-

“Despite grant of final opportunity, respondents No.2 and 3 have not filed reply.

At the request of learned proxy counsel for the petitioners, list the matter after ten days.”

Reply has still not been filed by respondents No.2 and 3. Mr. Nitin Thakur, learned counsel for respondents No.2 & 3 prays for and is granted one more opportunity of three weeks to file reply. This, however, shall be subject to costs of Rs.2500/- to be paid by respondents No.2 and 3 to each of the petitioners on the next date of hearing.

List on **05.05.2025.**

April 11, 2025
Mukesh

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge