

Ramesh Kumar and Anr Vs. State of HP & Ors.

CWP No. 10390 of 2024

05.05.2025 Present: Mr. Hirdaya Ram, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Sikandar Bhushan, Deputy Advocate General, for respondent No.1-State.

Mr. Udit Shaurya Kaushik, Advocate vice counsel for respondents No.2 and 3.

Reply stated to have been filed by respondents No.2 and 3 be placed in the case file.

Rejoinder, as prayed for, be filed within three weeks. List thereafter.

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge

May 5, 2025
(*R.Atal*)