

Ramesh Kumar & Anr. Vs. State & Ors.

CWP No. 10390/2024

06.11.2025 Present: Mr. Anil Kumar Manget, Advocate, vice counsel, for the petitioners.

Mr. Y.P.S. Dhaulta and Mr. L.N. Sharma, Additional Advocates General, with Ms. Menka Raj Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for respondent No.1.

None for respondents No.2 & 3.

At the request of learned vice counsel for the petitioner,
list after two weeks.

**Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge**

6th November, 2025 (Rohit)